

Amend SB 3070 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 29 of the bill, in amended Section 466.254, Government Code (page 9, line 36), strike "PERSONS." and substitute "PERSONS; CRIMINAL OFFENSE. (a)".

(2) In SECTION 29 of the bill, in amended Section 466.254, Government Code (page 9, between lines 51 and 52), insert the following:

(b) A person commits an offense if the person violates Subsection (a). An offense under this subsection is a Class A misdemeanor.

(3) In SECTION 30 of the bill, in added Section 466.255, Government Code (page 9, line 55), strike "TRANSACTION." and substitute "TRANSACTION; CRIMINAL OFFENSE. (a)".

(4) In SECTION 30 of the bill, in added Section 466.255, Government Code (page 9, between lines 56 and 57), insert the following:

(b) A person commits an offense if the person violates Subsection (a). An offense under this subsection is a Class B misdemeanor.

(5) In SECTION 35 of the bill, in added Section 466.318(c), Government Code (page 10, line 46), strike "Class C" and substitute "Class A".